## জিলা ও সত্ৰ ন্যায়াধীশৰ কাৰ্যালয়, শিৱসাগৰ OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE::SIVASAGAR

-----

## NOTICE

Dated 24th day of March, 2025.

The last date for submission of application for filling up of 1 (one) no. of vacant post of **Chief Administrative Officer (CAO)** in the establishment of the District and Sessions Judge, Sivasagar, published earlier by the Office of the undersigned vide memo No. **DJSV/STDR/F-35/1162-1166 dated 17.02.2025** is **extended till 22.05.2025**. All other terms and conditions of the advertisement shall remain same.

District & Sessions Judge, Sivasagar.

Dated: 24.03.2025

Memo No. DJSV/STDR/F-35/ 1905 - 1913 Copy for information to:-

- 1. District & Sessions Judge, Baksa/ Barpeta/ Biswanath/ Bajali/ Bongaigaon/ Cachar/ Charaideo/ Chirang/ Darrang/ Dhemaji/ Dhubri/ Dibrurarh/ Dima Hasao/ Goalpara/ Golaghat/ Hailakandi/ Hojai/ Jorhat/ Kamrup(M)/ Kamrup/ Karbi Anglong/ Karimganj/Kokrajhar/ Lakhimpur/Majuli/ Mancachar/Morigaon/Nagaon/Nalbari/ Sonitpur/ Tinsukia/ Udalguri/ West Karbi Anglong with a request to circulate the advertisement amongst the members of the staff as well as to display in the Notice Board of your establishment.
- 2. The Addl. District & Sessions Judge, FTC, Sivasagar.
- 3. The Addl. Sessions Judge-cum- Special Judge, POCSO, Sivasagar.
- 4. The Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) No.1, Sivasagar.
- 5. The Court Manager, District Judiciary, Sivasagar.
- 6. The Systems Officer, District Judiciary, Sivasagar. He is directed to upload the Notice in the official website of Sivasagar District Judiciary and to facilitate Email of the copies of this Notice to the official E-mail Ids of all the District & sessions Judges in the state of Assam.
- 7. The Notice Board, O/o the District and Sessions Judge, Sivasagar.
- 8. The Notice Board, O/o the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sivasagar.
- 9. The Notice Board, O/o the SDJM (M), Nazira.

10. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge,

District & Sivasagar Judge

Sivasagar Judge